

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3418 Version: 1 Name: Amendment to Previously approved item for

Signage Countywide

Type: Amendment to a Previously Status: Approved

Approved Item

File created: 5/24/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/24/2021 Final action: 6/24/2021

Title: PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval of Previously approved Item

Item Number: 21-3418

Fiscal Impact: \$550,000.00

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.540370

Original Text of Item: Spending \$1,650,000.00, the resolution expiring on March 31st of 2024, and section number 20-8SIGN-00-GM. The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed previously approved item. The Resolution is amending the existing maintenance resolution for Signage Countywide in Cook County. The Department would like to revise this three-year maintenance resolution to cover a period of only one year, change the amount of funds

and the section number associated with the work to be done.

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval of Previously approved Item

Item Number: 21-3418

Fiscal Impact: \$550,000.00

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.540370

Original Text of Item: Spending \$1,650,000.00, the resolution expiring on March 31st of 2024, and section number 20-8SIGN-00-GM. The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed

File #: 21-3418, Version: 1

previously approved item. The Resolution is amending the existing maintenance resolution for Signage Countywide in Cook County. The Department would like to revise this three-year maintenance resolution to cover a period of only one year, change the amount of funds and the section number associated with the work to be done.